
TourneyWire Gymnastics 

2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

Team standings 

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. 

1 LaGrange (Lyons) 37.0500 35.1750 35.4000 36.7250 0.0000 

2 Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 37.1250 33.7000 34.7000 36.7500 0.0000 

3 Orland Park (Sandburg) 36.5000 33.7250 33.5750 36.2250 0.0000 

4 Hinsdale (Central) 35.6250 33.9750 33.3750 35.8250 0.0000 

5 Downers Grove (North) 34.8750 33.5750 34.2750 35.3500 0.0000 

6 Downers Grove (South) 35.6750 33.5000 32.5750 35.2000 0.0000 

httos://www.tournevwire.com/gymnastics/standings-team-print.php 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

All-Around standings 

Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score 

Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.7000 9.2500 9.3250 9.6000 9.4688 37.8750 

Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.5750 9.5250 9.0500 9.6750 9.4563 37.8250 

Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6250 9.4750 9.4250 9.0500 9.3938 37.5750 

Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.5000 9.5000 8.6000 9.5250 9.2813 37.1250 

Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.0000 9.3500 9.1500 9.2750 9.1938 36.7750 

Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1000 9.1750 8.9500 9.2500 9.1188 36.4750 

Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.9500 8.8000 9.1750 9.4500 9.0938 36.3750 

Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 9.4500 9.0000 8.9000 8.9000 9.0625 36.2500 

Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.4250 8.5500 8.9250 9.3000 9.0500 36.2000 

Kacie Kenney Sr. Lockport (Twp.) 9.3250 8.3250 8.7750 9.2500 8.9188 35.6750 

Holly Chudzik Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.0750 8.5750 8.3500 9.5250 8.8813 35.5250 

Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.2750 9.1250 7.7000 9.4000 8.8750 35.5000 

Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.7500 7.9500 9.1500 9.2250 8.7688 35.0750 

Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8250 8.3000 8.9500 9.0000 8.7688 35.0750 

Lily Jones Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.6750 8.7000 8.7500 8.6250 8.6875 34.7500 

Alyssa Alberti Fr. Downers Grove (North) 8.2500 8.8500 8.8500 8.7500 8.6750 34.7000 

Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1500 8.2250 7.8000 9.4250 8.6500 34.6000 

Emily Tom Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0250 8.3750 8.1500 8.9250 8.6188 34.4750 

Claire Samojedny So. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 8.6500 9.2000 8.0500 8.2250 8.5313 34.1250 

Lea Savard Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.7500 7.9250 8.7750 8.6000 8.5125 34.0500 

Amanda Leon Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.0000 8.1000 7.9750 8.8500 8.4813 33.9250 

Maddison Sesemann Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.5500 8.0500 8.3750 8.9000 8.4688 33.8750 

Emily Jacobs Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.7000 8.6500 7.6500 8.7000 8.4250 33.7000 

Danielle Breeden Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.4000 8.0000 8.6500 8.6250 8.4188 33.6750 

Isabella Marzari Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7750 8.2000 7.6750 8.8000 8.3625 33.4500 

Lacey Smith Sr. Riverside (R.-Brookfield) 8.6250 7.9000 8.1250 8.7250 8.3438 33.3750 

Anna Grilich Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.4000 8.8000 8.0750 7.8000 8.2688 33.0750 

Isis Ruff Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.6500 8.0000 7.2000 8.9500 8.2000 32.8000 

Rebecca Donnelly So. Downers Grove (North) 8.6500 7.4250 7.8500 8.7000 8.1563 32.6250 

Lauren Haney Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.6000 7.8000 7.8250 8.3500 8.1438 32.5750 

Alecia Sahatdj ian Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.5500 8.0750 7.5500 7.6250 7.9500 31.8000 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish 

Perf. 1 Perf. 2 
Place Name Yr. School Avg. Score Comp# 

CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded. 
1 Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.4500 9.5500 0.0000 9.6500 9.7500 0.0000 9.7000 15908 

2 Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6000 9.6500 0.0000 9.6000 9.6500 0.0000 9.6250 14308 

3 Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.5500 9.6000 0.0000 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 9.5750 13708 

4 Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.5500 9.4500 0.0000 8.8000 8.8500 0.0000 9.5000 11506 

5 Kayla' Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 9.4500 13509 

6 Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 11611 

7 Una Farrell Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.4500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 11610 

8 Mackenzie Davis Sr. Riverton 8.9500 9.1000 0.0000 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 11801 

9 Kacie Kenney Sr. Lockport (Twp.) 9.4000 9.2500 0.0000 7.9000 7.9500 0.0000 9.3250 15801 

10 Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.2500 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.2750 13610 

11 Sonia Slusarszyk Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 8.9500 8.9000 0.0000 9.1750 14309 

12 Madison Munoz So. Geneseo 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 8.7500 9.0500 0.0000 9.1500 14209 

12 " Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.0500 9.2500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9 .1500 14305 

14 Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 8.9500 0.0000 9.1000 14307 

15 Autumn Wabi So. Tinley Park (Andrew) 9.0000 9.1500 0.0000 8.4500 8.9000 0.0000 9.0750 11910 

15 Abi Stepien Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.1000 9.0500 0.0000 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0750 11617 

17 Emily Tom Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0000 9.0500 0.0000 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 9.0250 13508 

18 Amanda Leon Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.6500 8.6000 0.0000 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9 .0000 13609 

19 Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7000 8.9500 0.0000 8.9500 14404 

20 Hannah Musselum Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 8.7500 0.0000 8.8500 15907 

21 Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 8.9000 8.7500 0.0000 8.8250 14306 

22 Auguste Fahrlander Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.5000 8.6500 0.0000 8.8500 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 14505 

22 Jordyn Anderson Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.5500 8.7000 0.0000 8 .8000 14509 

22 Nicolet Christensen So. Downers Grove (North) 8.6500 8.9500 0.0000 8.5000 8.9500 0.0000 8.8000 15608 

25 Isabella Marzari Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 8.8000 0.0000 8.7750 13507 

26 Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.7500 8.7500 0.0000 8.7500 14507 

26 Lea Savard Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7500 8.7500 0.0000 8.7500 14405 

28 Alexia Stamas Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.7000 8.7500 0.0000 8.5500 8.8500 0.0000 8.7250 14504 

29 Emily Jacobs Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.7000 11710 

30 Lily Jones Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.6000 8.7500 0.0000 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 8.6750 13608 

30 Jessica Elliott Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.7500 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6750 13613 

32 Claire Samojedny So. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 8.2500 8.2500 0.0000 8.6500 8.6500 0.0000 8.6500 15510 

33 Shalinee Abraham So. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 8.4000 '0.0000 8.3500 11711 

https://www.toumeywire ?viewrev=A100000002&Su.. . 2111/2015 



ToumeyWire Gymnastics 

Place 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

23 

25 

26 

27 

27 

29 

29 

31 

31 

31 

31 

35 

36 

2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish 

Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score 

Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.4000 9.6500 0.0000 9.5250 

Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 

Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.5500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4750 

Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.3500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3500 

Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.1000 9.4000 0.0000 9.2500 

Claire Samojedny So. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 

Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3000 9.0500 0.0000 9.1750 

Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.1250 

Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 8.9500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0000 

Alyssa Alberti Fr. Downers Grove (North) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 

Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 8.7500 8.8500 0.0000 8.8000 

Anna Grilich Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 

Lily Jones Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.7500 8.6500 0.0000 8.7000 

Emily Jacobs Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.6500 8.6500 0.0000 8.6500 

Holly Chudzik Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.4500 8.7000 0.0000 8.5750 

Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.6500 8.4500 0.0000 8.5500 

Kara Auchsetter So. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 

Una Farrell Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.4500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3750 

Emily Tom Jr. Downers Grove (South) 8.2500 8.5000 0.0000 8.3750 

Kacie Kenney Sr. Lockport (Twp.) 8.3000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3250 

Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 

Jena Schneider Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.2500 8.3000 0.0000 8.2750 

Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2250 

Natalie Cozzi Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2250 

Isabella Marzari Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 

Colleen Moauro So. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.1000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1250 

Mackenzie Mathis Fr. Plainfield (East) 8.1000 8.0500 0.0000 8.0750 

Alecia Sahatdjian Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.3000 7.8500 0.0000 8.0750 

Madison Munoz So. Geneseo 8.0500 8.0500 0.0000 8.0500 

Maddison Sesemann Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.0500 8.0500 0.0000 8.0500 

Danielle Breeden Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.0500 7.9500 0.0000 8.0000 

Jessica Elliott Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 

Isis Ruff Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.0500 7.9500 0.0000 8.0000 

Mallory Winter Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 

Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 7.9500 7.9500 0.0000 7.9500 

Lauren Haney Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.7500 7.8500 0.0000 7.8000 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish 

Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score 

Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3500 9.5000 0.0000 9.4250 

Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 

Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.1750 

Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 

Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 

Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 

Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 

Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8500 9.0500 0.0000 8.9500 

Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9250 

Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 8.8500 8.9500 0.0000 8.9000 

Alyssa Alberti Fr. Downers Grove (North) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 

Kacie Kenney Sr. Lockport (Twp.) 8.6500 8.9000 0.0000 8.7750 

Abby Seliga Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.6000 8.7500 0.0000 8.6750 

Una Farrell Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.7000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6750 

Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.5500 8.6500 0.0000 8.6000 

Auguste Fahrlander Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.4500 8.6500 0.0000 8.5500 

Maddison Sesemann Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.2500 8.5000 0.0000 8.3750 

Kaitlin Hall Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.2500 8.5000 0.0000 8.3750 

Holly Chudzik Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 8.2500 8.4500 0.0000 8.3500 

Jenny Sims Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.1500 8.4000 0.0000 8.2750 

Nicolet Christensen So. Downers Grove (North) 8.1500 8.3000 0.0000 8.2250 

Emily Tom Jr. Downers Grove (South) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 

Emily Berkheimer Sr. Tinley Park (Andrew) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 

Sonia Slusarszyk Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.0500 8.1000 0.0000 8.0750 

Anna Grilich Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.8500 8.3000 0.0000 8.0750 

Natasha Jung So. Downers Grove (North) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 

Amanda Leon Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.0500 7.9000 0.0000 7.9750 

Kara Auchsetter So. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 7.8500 8.1000 0.0000 7.9750 

Rebecca Donnelly So. Downers Grove (North) 7.9500 7.7500 0.0000 7.8500 

Lauren Haney Sr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.7000 7.9500 0.0000 7.8250 

Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 

Emily Jacobs Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.4500 7.8500 0.0000 7.6500 

Isis Ruff Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.1500 7.2500 0.0000 7.2000 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Hinsdale (Central) -- Date: Feb. 11, 2015 

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish 

Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score 

Michaela Robert Sr. Naperville (North) 9.6500 9.7000 0.0000 9.6750 

Maddy Roe Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.6000 

Holly Chudzik Fr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.5250 

Maddie Nowak Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.6000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5250 

Jill Schuberth Jr. Naperville (Central) 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 

Sarah Halm Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 

Brigid Cultra Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 9.3500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4000 

Kaila Pohrte Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3000 

Ellia Leger Sr. Downers Grove (North) 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.2750 

Kacie Kenney Sr. Lockport (Twp.) 9.3500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2500 

Kelly Ryser Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1500 9.3500 0.0000 9.2500 

Alayna Dieter Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 9.2250 

Jalyn Hobbs Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.1500 9.3000 0.0000 9.2250 

Megan Dobbertin Sr. Oswego (H.S.) 9.1500 9.2000 0.0000 9.1750 

Gabby DeVito Fr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 

Shelby Wiktor Sr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 9.0500 9.1000 0.0000 9.0750 

Kelsy Kurfirst Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 

Julia Cozzi Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 

Isis Ruff Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.8000 9.1000 0.0000 8.9500 

Emily Tom Jr. Downers Grove (South) 8.8500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9250 

Kayla Carlson So. Downers Grove (South) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 

Amanda Leon Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.9500 8.7500 0.0000 8.8500 

Isabella Marzari Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7500 8.8500 0.0000 8.8000 

Erica Meyer Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 

Colleen Moauro So. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.7500 8.7000 0.0000 8.7250 

Morgan Powell Sr. Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) 8.6500 8.7500 0.0000 8.7000 

Alexia Stamas Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 8.7500 8.5500 0.0000 8.6500 

Lily Jones Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.6500 8.6000 0.0000 8.6250 

Lea Savard Sr. Naperville (Central) 8.5500 8.6500 0.0000 8.6000 

Mallory Winter Jr. Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East) 8.3000 8.5500 0.1000 8.3250 

Anna Grilich Sr. Orland Park (Sandburg) 7.6000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8000 

Alecia Sahatdjian Jr. Oswego (H.S.) 7.7500 7.5000 0.0000 7.6250 
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